01	-28-2005
FORM PTO-1594 RECORDAT	II S DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCIA
(Rev. 03/01) TR/	Patent and Trademark Offic
MB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 05/31/2002) 1-22-03	02348956
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and	The attached original documents or copy thereof.
. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
rovantage Software Inc.	Name: Silicon Valley Bank
-	Internal Address: HA155
Individual(s) Association	
General Partnership	Street Address: 3003 Tasman Drive
Corporation-State- WA	, <u>H</u>
Other	T B Fig.
-	
dditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐Yes 💢 No	City: Santa Clara State: CA ZIP995054
Nature of conveyance:	
Tradate of control and on	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
Assignment Merger	
1 Assignment Liverger	General Partnership
19 courity Agreement Change of Name	U Limited Berthership
Security Agreement	Limited Partnership
7 Out or	Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State-Delaware Other
Other	Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative
	designation is attached: Yes No
execution Date: 11/05/02	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
xecution Date. 11700/02	reduierta mamete) a addiese (ce) anaerieu. 🖂 res 🔼 re
. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
Application number(s) or registration number(s).	
. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark No.(s)
. Hademark Application No.(5)	2,39 <u>7.129</u>
	2,389,396
	2,003,030
	
Additional numbers att	ached? LJ Yes 🖾 No
. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 2
oncerning document should be mailed:	o. Folds fulfibor of applications and regionations involved.
oncerning document should be malied.	
lama: Cilican Valley Bank	
lame: Silicon Valley Bank	7. Tatal for (97.00D 9.44);
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$65.00
nternal Address: Loan Documentation HA155	☑ Enclosed
treet Address: 3003 Tasman Dr.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
ightharpoons	
ty: Santa Clara State: Ca ZIP: 95054	
	8. Deposit account number:
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
) DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
2003 BTON11 00000022 2397129	
40.00 00	
8521 49.00 97 8522 25.00 90	
OURE CONTO	
`/	
Statement and signature.	i
	and the second and the second and a second and
o the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and	correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.
1	^
\sim \sim \sim \sim \sim \sim \sim	
Transhalton TIMBA	1-1403
1 1000	
ame of Person Signing Signat	ure Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 5

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

ADDENDUM TO SECURITY AGREEMENT IN COPYRIGHTED WORKS

This Addendum to Security Agreement in Copyrighted Works is executed pursuant to, and is an addendum to, a Security Agreement in Copyrighted Works, dated May 25, 1993, filed with the Copyright Office of the United States on February 1, 1994, as Volume number 2889, Page 180-189. This Addendum to Security Agreement in Copyrighted Works is presented for recordation as constructive notice that Provantage Software, Inc., formerly known as, Custom Software Services, Inc. ("Grantor"), with its principal office at 4040 Lake Washington Boulevard NE, Suite 208, Kirkland, WA 98033, the owner of the intellectual property identified in the exhibit attached hereto, has granted to SILICON VALLEY BANK ("Lender"), with its principal office at 3003 Tasman Drive, Santa Clara, CA 95054, a security interest in the intellectual property described on **Exhibit A** hereto, and the exclusive rights comprised in the intellectual property, to secure payment of a debt.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Addendum to Security Agreement in Copyrighted Works as of November 5, 2002.

BORROWER:

PROVANTAGE SOFTWARE, INC.

Name: Scott Nodtvedt

Title: V.P. Firmure & Openations

Exhibit "A" attached to that certain Addendum to Security Agreement in Copyrighted Works dated November 5, 2002.

EXHIBIT "A" **COPYRIGHTS**

SCHEDULE A - ISSUED COPYRIGHTS

COPYRIGHT DESCRIPTION REGISTRATION

DATE OF **ISSUANCE**

In-sight

Txu498540

NUMBER

9/17/91

Sandman medical

management program

version 2.3

Txu122400

3/21/83

A1A billing program

TX2487850

5/18/88

<u>W2 – time</u>

Tx2487849

5/18/88

SCHEDULE B - PENDING COPYRIGHT APPLICATIONS

COPYRIGHT DESCRIPTION APPLICATION DATE OF

NUMBER FILING

DATE OF <u>CREATION</u>

FIRST DATE **OF PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION**

SCHEDULE C - UNREGISTERED COPYRIGHTS (Where No Copyright Application is Pending)

DESCRIPTION CREATION

DISTRIBUTION FROM ASSIGNOR

_ASSIGNOR

Exhibit "B" attached to that certain Addendum to Security Agreement in Copyrighted Works dated November 5, 2002.

EXHIBIT "B" PATENTS

Exhibit "C" attached to that certain Addendum to Security Agreement in Copyrighted Works dated November 5, 2002.

EXHIBIT "C"

TRADEMARKS

TRADEMARK

DESCRIPTION COUNTRY

RECORDED: 01/22/2003

SERIAL NO.

REG. NO

STATUS

Provantage Total Client asset Memagement

2,397,129

Rogistered.

CSS

2,389,396

Registères.